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Technical specifications UTP CAT6 cable 4x2x0.50 mm:

CAT6 UTP

Conductor

HDPE insulation
Ripcord

Separator

————— Jacket

AWG 24 AWG
Conductor Material CCA
Size 0.50 mm
Average thickness 0.22 mm
Insulation Material HDPE
oD 0.95 mm
Twisted cores oD 1.9 mm

Orange/Orange&White | 12 mm

Paired pitch Green/Green&White | 14 mm
Blue/Blue&White 16 mm
Brown/Brown&White |18 mm
Ripcord Material Twisted Nylon
Separator Material PE
Average thickness 0.6 mm
PVC sheath Material PVC
Color Dark gray
oD 5.8 mm
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Electrical characteristics

Operating temperature <75°C
Voltage 30V
Current 0.5A
Insulation resistance Min. 5000mQ/Km
Conductor resistance 300)/300m
Physical mechanical properties

Conductor elongation 210%
Tensile strength of insulation | 2 16Mpa
Insulation elongation 2400%
Tensile strength of sheath 2 20Mpa
Sheath elongation =150%
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TexHunuyeckn xapaktepnctmkm UTP CAT6 kaben 4x2x0.50

mm:
CAT6 UTP
Conductor
HDPE insulation
Ripcord
Separator
Jacket
AWG 24 AWG
OvpureHT MaTtepunan CCA
Pasmep 0.50 mm
CpeaHa aebenuvHa 0.22 mm
U3onaums Matepuan HDPE
oD 0.95 mm
YcyKaHu agpa oD 1.9 mm
OpaHrkeBo/OpaH:KeBo 12 mm
6ano
3eneHo/3eneHo u
CpBOEHM NPOBOAHNLM 6510 14 mm
CUHbO/CMHBO M Bano | 16 mm
Kadaso/Kadaso bano | 18 mm
Ripcord MaTtepuan YcyKaH HannoH
Separator MaTtepunan PE

PoproBomcTBO




CpenHa nebenunHa 0.6 mm

PVC o6BuBka/PVC Matepuar PVe
Usat TbMHO cuBO
oD 5.8 mm

EneKkTpuueckn xapakTepucTmku

PaboTHa TemnepaTypa <75°C

BonTax 30V

TokK 0.5A

ZISESEITJ':;nHeHHome Min. 5000mQ/Km

s 300/300m

®U3nMYHM MeXaHUYHU CBOIICTBA

YabnxeHue Ha NpoBoAHMKa | = 10%

o™ 216w

YabaeHue Ha nsonaumuata | 2400%s

AKOCT Ha onbH Ha o6BMBKaTa | 2 20Mpa

YabnxkeHue Ha obBMBKaTa 2 150%

PpkoBomCcTBO




Technische Spezifikationen UTP CAT6-Kabel 4x2x0,50

mm:

CAT6 UTP

Conductor

HDPE insulation
Ripcord

Separator

———— Jacket
AWG 24 AWG
Leiter Material CCA
GrolRe 0.50 mm
Durchschnittliche
. Dicke 0.22 mm
solierting Material HDPE
oD 0.95 mm
Verdrehte Kerne oD 1.9 mm
Orange/Orange&Weil3 |12 mm
. Grun/Grun&Weil 14 mm
Gepaarte Drahte Blau/Blau&Weil 16 mm
Braun/Braun&Weil} 18 mm
Reiflleine Material Gedrehtes
Nylon
Separator Material PE
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Durchschnittliche

Dicke 0.6 mm
PVC-Mantel Material PVC
Farbe Dunkelgrau
oD 5.8 mm
Elektrische Eigenschaften
Betriebstemperatur <75°C
Stromspannung 30V
Aktue Strom || 0.5A
Isolationswiderstand Min. 5000mQ/Km
Leiterwiderstand 30Q/300m

Physikalisch-mechanische Eigenschaften
Leiterdehnung =10%
Zugfestigkeit der Isolierung 2 16Mpa
Isolationsdehnung 2400%
Zugfestigkeit der Hulle 2 20Mpa
Mantelverlangerung =150%
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mm:

CAT6 UTP

Especificaciones técnicas Cable UTP CAT6 4x2x0,50

Conductor

HDPE insulation

Ripcord
Separator
———— Jacket
AWG 24 AWG
Conductor Material CCA
Tamano 0.50 mm
Grosor promedio 0.22 mm
Aislamiento Material HDPE
sobredosis 095 mm
Nucleos retorcidos sobredosis 1.9 mm
Naranja/Naranja y 12 mm
Blanco
Verde/Verde y Blanco |14 mm
Cabl jad
ables emparejados Azul/Azul y Blanco 16 mm
Marron/Marron 'y 18 mm
Blanco
Cabo de desgarre Material Nailon trenzado
Separador Material PE
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Grosor promedio

0.6 mm

Funda de PVC Material PVe
Color Gris oscuro
oD 5.8 mm
Caracteristicas electricas
P
Voltaje 30V
Corriente 0.5A
Resistencia de aislamiento Min. 5000mQ/Km
Resistencia del conductor 300Q/300m
Propiedades fisicomecanicas
Alargamiento del conductor =10%
:Zs::ieenniizia la traccion del > 16Mpa
Alargamiento del aislamiento | 2400%
Ejiscilsatencia a la traccion de la > 20Mps
Alargamiento de la vaina 2150%
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Spécifications techniques cable UTP CAT6 4x2x0,50

mm:
CAT6 UTP
Conductor
HDPE insulation
Ripcord
Separator
———— Jacket
AWG 24 AWG
Conducteur Materiel CCA
Taille 0.50 mm
Epaisseur moyenne 0.22 mm
Isolation Materiel HDPE
DO 095 mm
Noyaux torsadés DO 1.9 mm
Orange/Orange et 12 mm
Blanc
Eil . Vert/Vert et Blanc 14 mm
'S apparies Bleu/Bleu et Blanc 16 mm
Marron/Marron et
18 mm
Blanc
Cordon de déchirure Materiel Nylon torsadé
Séparateur Materiel PE
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Average thickness 0.6 mm
Material PVC
PVC sheath
sheat Color Gris fonce
oD 5.8 mm
Caractéristiques électriques
Température de < 75°C
fonctionnement
Tension 30V
Courant 05A
Resistance d'isolement Min. 5000mQ/Km
Resistance du conducteur 300/300m
Propriétes physiques et mécaniques
Allongement du conducteur >10%
Resmténce a la traction de > 16/\/\pa
I'isolation
Allongement de ['isolation 2400%
Rgswtance a la traction de la > 20Mps
gaine
Allongement de la gaine =150%
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MdUszaki adatok UTP CAT6 kabel 4x2x0,50 mm:

CAT6 UTP

Conductor

HDPE insulation

Ripcord
Separator
——— Jacket
AWG 24 AWG
Karmester Anyag CCA
Meéret 0.50 mm
Atlagos vastagsag 0.22 mm
Szigeteles Anyag HDPE
oD 095 mm
Csavart magok oD 1.9 mm
Orange/Orange&White | 12 mm
Pirositott cekek Zold/Green&White 14 mm
Arositoth vereteke Kék/Kék-fehér 16 mm

Barna/Barna-feher

18 mm

Ripcord Anyag Csavart nylon
Szetvalaszto Anyag PE
Atlagos vastagsag 0,6 mm
. Anyag PVC
PVC k /PVC
openy Szin Sotéet szurke
oD 5.8 mm
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E|ektromosje||emzc'§k

Uzemi hdmérséklet <75°C
Feszultseg 30V

Aram 0.5A
Szigetelési ellenallas Min. 5000mQ/Km
Vezeto ellenallas 300)/300m
Fizikai mechanikai tulajdonsagok

Vezet6 nyllas 210%

A szigetelés szakitoszilardsaga | 2 16Mpa
Szigetelés nydlas 2400%

A kopeny szakitoszilardsaga 2 20Mpa

A hively megnyulasa =150%

Hasznalati utasitas 14




Specifiche tecniche Cavo UTP CAT6 4x2x0,50 mm:

CAT6 UTP

Conductor

HDPE insulation

Ripcord
Separator
———— Jacket
AWG 24 AWG
Conduttore Materiale CCA
Misurare 0.50 mm
Spessore medio 0.22 mm
Isolamento Materiale HDPE
oD 0.95 mm
Nuclei contorti oD 1.9 mm
Arancione/arancione e
bianco 12 mm
Fili accoppiati Verde/Ver<':Ie e Bianco |14 mm
Blu/blu e bianco 16 mm
Marrone/Marrone e
bianco 18 mm
Ripcord Materiale Nylon ritorto
Separatore Materiale PE
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Spessore medio 0.6 mm
Guaina in PYC Materiale PVC
Colore Grigio scuro
oD 5.8 mm
Caratteristiche elettriche
Temperatura di esercizio <75°C
Voltaggio 30V
Corrente 0.5A
Resistenza di isolamento Min. 5000mQ/Km
Resistenza del conduttore 300Q/300m
Proprieta fisico-meccaniche
Allungamento del conduttore | 210%
Resistenza alla trazione
dell'isolamento 2 16Mpa
Allungamento dell'isolamento | 2400%
gRjasii:Zenza alla trazione della > 20Mps
Allungamento della guaina =150%
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Technische specificaties UTP CAT6 kabel 4x2x0,50 mm:

CAT6 UTP

Conductor

HDPE insulation

Ripcord
Separator
———— Jacket

AWG 24 AWG
Geleider Materiaal CCA

Maat 0.50 mm

Gemiddelde dikte 0.22 mm
Isolatie Materiaal HDPE

O.D 095 mm
Gedraaide kernen O.D 1.9 mm

Oranje/oranje en wit 12 mm

Groen/Groen&Wit 14 mm
Gepaarde draden Blauw/Blauw&Wit 16 mm

Bruin/bruin en wit 18 mm
Scheurkoord Materiaal Gedraaid nylon
Scheidingsteken Materiaal PE

Gemiddelde dikte 0.6 mm
PVCormantel Materiaal PVvC ;

Kleur Donkergrl_]s

oD 5.8 mm
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Elektrische kenmerken

Bedrijfstemperatuur <75°C

Spanning 30V

Stroom 0.5A
Isolatieweerstand Min. 5000mQ/Km
Geleider weerstand 300)/300m

Fysische mechanische eigenschappen

Verlenging van de geleider =210%

Treksterkte van isolatie 2 16Mpa

Verlenging van de isolatie 2400%

Treksterkte van de schede > 20/\/\pa

Verlenging van de schede =150%

Gebruikershandleiding 18




Dane techniczne Kabel UTP CAT6 4x2x0,50 mm:

CAT6 UTP

Conductor

HDPE insulation

Ripcord
Separator
Jacket
AWG 24 AWG
Konduktor Materiat CCA
Rozmiar 0.50 mm
Srednia grubosc 0.22 mm
Izolacja Materiat HDPE
oD 095 mm
Ogien torsadat oD 1.9 mm
Pomaranczowy/

Sparowane przewody

Pomaranczowo-Biaty

12 mm

Zielony/zielony i biaty 14 mm

Niebieski/niebieski i
) 16 mm
biaty
Brazowy/brazowo-biaty | 18 mm
Ripcord Materiat Skrecony nylon
Separator Materiat PE
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Srednia grubosc

0.6 mm

Osfona PCV/PVC Materiat PVC
Kolor Ciemny szary
oD 5.8 mm
Parametry elektryczne
Temperatura robocza <75°C
Napiecie 30V
Prad 05A

Rezystancja izolagji

Min. 5000mQ/Km

Rezystancja przewodnika

300Q/300m

Wiasciwosci fizyczne i mechaniczne

Wydtuzenie przewodnika =210%
Wyt'rzym'a’rosc izolacji na > 16Mpa
rozcigganie

Wydtuzenie izolagji 2400%
Wytrzxma’rosc na rozciaganie | 20Mpa
powfoki

Wydtuzenie powtoki =150%
Instrukcja obstugi 20




Specificatii tehnice cablu UTP CAT6 4x2x0.50 mm:

CAT6 UTP

Ripcord

Conductor

Izolatie HDPE

Separator

Invelis exterior

AWG 24 AWG
Conductor Material CCA

Dimensiune 0.50 mm

Grosime medie 0.22 mm
lzolatie Material HDPE

oD 0.95 mm
Fire torsadate oD 1.9 mm

Portocaliu/Alb &

portocaliu 12 mm
Perechi fire Verde/Verde & Alb 14 mm

Albastru/Albastru & 16 mm

Alb

Maro/Maro & Alb 18 mm
Ripcord Material Nylon torsadat
Separator Material PE

21

Manual de utilizare




Grosime medie 0.6 mm
. Material PVC
Invelis PVC Color Griinchis
oD 5.8 mm
Caracteristici electrice
Temperatura de lucru <75°C
Tensiune 30V
Curent (Amper) 0.5A
Rezistenta izolatie Min. 5000mQ/Km
Rezistenta conductor 300Q/300m
Proprietati fizico-mecanice
Alungire conductor =10%
iFZ\’C(?lzaiziteeinta la tractiune a > 16Mpa
Alungire izolatie 2400%
il?s:ﬁ:lejlrlltia la tractiune a > 20Mps
Alungire invelis =150%
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EN:

EU Simplified Declaration of Conformity

SC ONLINESHOP SRL declares that UTP Cable CAT6 PNI U06 complies
with the Directive EMC 2014/30/EU and ROHS 2011/65/EU. The full text of
the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/8944/download/certifications

BG:

OnpocTteHa geknapayma 3a cboTeetTcTteme Ha EC

SC ONLINESHOP SRL peknapupa, 4ye UTP kaben CAT6 PNI UO6 cnassa
avpekTtnsata EMC 2014/30/EU n ROHS 2011/65/EU.

MbAHUAT TeKcT Ha EC aeknapaumaATa 3a CbOTBETCTBME € AOCTbMEH Ha
cnegHunA MHTEPHET agpec:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/8944/download/certifications

DE:

Vereinfachte EU- Konformitatserklarung

SC ONLINESHOP SRL erklart, dass das UTP-Kabel CAT6 PNI UQ06
der Richtlinie EMC 2014/30/EU und ROHS 2011/65/EU entspricht. Sie
finden den ganzen Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung an der folgenden
Internetadresse:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/8944/download/certifications

ES:

Declaracion UE de conformidad simplificada

SC ONLINESHOP SRL declara que el Cable UTP CAT6 PNI UO6 cumple
con la Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU y la Directiva ROHS 2011/65/EU. El
texto completo de la declaracion de conformidad de la UE esta disponible en la
siguiente direccion de Internet:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/8944/download/certifications

FR

Déclaration de conformité simplifice de 'UE

SC ONLINESHOP SRL déclare que Cable UTP CAT6 PNIUO6 est conforme
a la directive EMC 2014/30/EU et ROHS 2011/65/EU. Le texte complet de
la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible a I'adresse Internet suivante:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/8944/download/certifications

HU:

Egyszerusitett EU Megfelelési Kozlemeny

SC ONLINESHOP SRL kijelenti azt, hogy a UTP kabel CAT6 PNI U06
megfelel az EMC 2014/30/EU és ROHS 2011/65/EU iranyelvnek. Az EU-

megfelelosegi nyilatkozat teljes szovege a kovetkezd internetes cimen érhet6



el:

https://www.mypni.eu/products/8944/download/certifications

IT:

Dichiarazione UE di conformita semplificata

SC ONLINESHOP SRL dichiara che il Cavo UTP CAT6 PNI UQ6 e conforme
alla direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE e alla direttiva ROHS 2011/65/EU. Il testo
completo della dichiarazione di conformita europea ¢ disponibile al seguente
indirizzo Internet:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/8944/download/certifications

PL:

Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnosci UE

SC ONLINESHOP SRL oswiadcza, ze Kabel UTP CAT6 PNI UQ6 jest zgodny
z dyrektywa EMC 2014/30/EU i ROHS 2011/65/EU. Petny tekst deklaragji
zgodnosci UE dostepny jest pod nastepujgcym adresem internetowym:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/8944/download/certifications

RO:

Declaratie UE de conformitate simplificata

SC ONLINESHOP SRL declara ca Cablu UTP CAT6 PNI UO6 este in
conformitate cu Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU si Directiva ROHS 2011/65/EU.
Textul integral al declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil la urmatoarea
adresa de internet:
https://www.mypni.eu/products/8944/download/certifications



